
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] =
 d

el
et

e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.125985.1

HOUSE BILL 262

44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Ben Lujan

AN ACT

RELATING TO TAXATION; EXTENDING THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CERTAIN

PROVISIONS OF THE INVESTMENT CREDIT ACT RELATING TO THE VALUE OF

QUALIFIED EQUIPMENT AND EMPLOYMENT REQUIREMENTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Laws 1997, Chapter 62, Section 3 is amended to read:

"Section 3.  Laws 1990, Chapter 3, Section 10, as amended by Laws 1992, Chapter 17,

Section 1 and also by Laws 1992, Chapter 104, Section 1, is amended to read:

"Section 10.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--

A.  The effective date of the provisions of Sections 1, 2, 4, 5, 7 and 9 of [this

act] Laws 1990, Chapter 3 is January 1, 1991.

B.  The effective date of the provisions of Sections 6 and 8 of [this act] Laws

1990, Chapter 3 is January 1, [2000] 2004.""

1



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] =
 d

el
et

e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.125985.1

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 10, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your TAXATION AND REVENUE COMMITTEE, to whom has

been referred

HOUSE BILL 262

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Jerry W. Sandel, Chairman



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] =
 d

el
et

e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HTRC/HB 262 Page 3

.125985.1

Adopted                        Not Adopted                          

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  13  For  0  Against

Yes: 13

Excused: Burpo, Stell

Absent: None

J:\99BillsWP\H0262



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] =
 d

el
et

e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HTRC/HB 262 Page 4

.125985.1

     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 8, 1999

Mr. President:

Your WAYS & MEANS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE BILL 262

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, and

thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Carlos R. Cisneros, Chairman 



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] =
 d

el
et

e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HTRC/HB 262 Page 5

.125985.1

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

No: 0

Excused: Carraro, Jennings, Nava

Absent: None

H0262WM1



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] =
 d

el
et

e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HTRC/HB 262 Page 6

.125985.1

     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 9, 1999

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE BILL 262

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] =
 d

el
et

e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HTRC/HB 262 Page 7

.125985.1

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was 10  For 0  Against

Yes: 10

No: 0

Excused: Campos, Ingle, Tsosie

Absent: None

H0262FC1


	HTRC Report
	SWMC Report
	SFC Report

