2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999			
3	INTRODUCED BY			
4	Ben Lujan			
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10	AN ACT			
11	RELATING TO TAXATION; EXTENDING THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CERTAIN			
12	PROVISIONS OF THE INVESTMENT CREDIT ACT RELATING TO THE VALUE OF			
13	QUALIFIED EQUIPMENT AND EMPLOYMENT REQUIREMENTS.			
14				
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:			
16	Section 1. Laws 1997, Chapter 62, Section 3 is amended to read:			
17	"Section 3. Laws 1990, Chapter 3, Section 10, as amended by Laws 1992, Chapter 1			
18	Section 1 and also by Laws 1992, Chapter 104, Section 1, is amended to read:			
19	"Section 10. EFFECTIVE DATE			
20	A. The effective date of the provisions of Sections 1, 2, 4, 5, 7 and 9 of [this			
21	act] Laws 1990, Chapter 3 is January 1, 1991.			
22	B. The effective date of the provisions of Sections 6 and 8 of [this act] <u>Laws</u>			
23 24	<u>1990, Chapter 3</u> is January 1, [ <del>2000</del> ] <u>2004</u> .""			
24 25	1			
45				

**HOUSE BILL 262** 

### FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1999 February 10, 1999 Mr. Speaker: Your TAXATION AND REVENUE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred **HOUSE BILL 262** has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS. Respectfully submitted, Jerry W. Sandel, Chairman

25

### 1 FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1999 2 HTRC/HB 262 Page 3 4 Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ 5 (Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk) 6 7 Date \_\_\_\_ 8 The roll call vote was 13 For 0 Against 10 13 Yes: 11 Excused: Burpo, Stell **12** Absent: None 13 14 15 :\99BillsWP\H0262 **16 17** 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

# underscored material = new [bracketed materia] = delete

## FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1999

<b>H</b> TI	C/HB 262		
2			
3			
4	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE		
5	FIRST SESSION, 1999		
6			
7			
8	March 8, 1999		
9			
	Mr. President:		
11 12	AND AND AND COMPANDED AND A COMPANDED		
13	Your WAYS & MEANS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred		
14	HOUSE BILL 262		
15			
16	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , and		
17	thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.		
18			
19	Respectfully submitted,		
20			
21			
22			
23	Carlos R. Cisneros, Chairman		
24			
25			

.125985.1

.125985.1

## FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1999

ĦТ	C/HB 262			Page 5	
2	Adonted		Not Adopted		
3		ef Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)		
5					
6					
7		Date			
8					
9	The roll call vote was <u>6</u> For <u>0</u> Against				
	Yes: 6				
	No:	0			
	Excused: Carraro, Jennings, Nava				
	Absent:	None			
<ul><li>14</li><li>15</li></ul>					
	H0262WM	1			
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					

# underscored material = new [bracketed materia] = delete

## FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1999

ĦТЕ	C/HB 262 Page 6			
2				
3				
4				
5	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE			
6	FIRST SESSION, 1999			
7				
8	March 9, 1999			
9	whiteh 9, 1999			
10	Mr. President:			
11				
12	Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred			
13				
14	HOUSE BILL 262			
15				
16	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS.			
17				
18	Respectfully submitted,			
19				
20				
21				
22	Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman			
23	Den D. Altanniano, Chairman			
24				
25				
	Adopted Not Adopted			
	.125985.1			

.125985.1

## FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1999

HT.	RC/HB 262	Page
2		
3	(Chief Clerk) (Chi	ef Clerk)
4		
5		
6	Date	
7		
8		
9	The roll call vote was 10 For 0 Against	
10	Yes: 10	
11	No: 0	
12	Excused: Campos, Ingle, Tsosie	
13	Absent: None	
14		
15		
16	H0262FC1	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		